

**Rajinder Singh & Anr. Vs. Shobha Ram  
(deceased) through LRs & Ors.**

**RSA No.299 of 2024**

19.06.2025 Present: Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Respondents are proceeded against ex parte vide order dated 24.04.2025.

Learned vice counsel for the appellants submits that original counsel is not available today on account of personal difficulty and seeks adjournment.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

19<sup>th</sup> June, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)