

**Rajinder Singh and Anr. Vs. Shobha Ram
(Deceased) through LRs and Ors.**

RSA No.299 of 2024

16.09.2025 Present: Mr. Dikken Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.2(iii)(b) and 2(iii)(c), shall be filed within four weeks. Power of Attorney on behalf of others is stated to have been filed.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

16th September, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)