

**Rajinder Singh and others vs. Shobha Ram
(deceased) through LRs.**

RSA No.299 of 2024

06.11.2025 Present: Ms. Shine Sehgal, Advocate, vice Mr. Mohar Singh,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants submits that learned original counsel is unavailable today on account of personal difficulty. She prays for an adjournment. Prayer not opposed.

List after four weeks. In the meanwhile, power of attorney, if not filed, be filed on behalf of both the parties.

November 06, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**