

**Rajinder Singh and others vs. Shobha Ram  
(deceased) through LRs.**

**RSA No.299 of 2024**

**18.12.2025 Present:** Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that his brief has been lost. He needs time to reconstruct the same.

As prayed, list the matter after four weeks.

**December 18, 2025** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**