

**Rajinder Singh & Others versus Shobha Ram
(deceased) through LRs**

RSA No. 299 of 2024

25.03.2026 Present: Ms. Shine Sehgal, Advocate vice Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate for the respondents.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel appearing for the appellants, list after six weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 25, 2026 (ps)